

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29116/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2011 in SA No.1266/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NADIAMMAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI @ GOVINDAMMAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.  
Mr. V. Kalyanaraman, Adv.  
Mr. Galav Sharma, Adv. for  
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavits have been filed.

Let this matter be listed on a non-miscellaneous  
day in the month of April, 2012.

Meanwhile, status quo shall continue.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER